DOCUMENT NO.: 700287407A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Wells Fargo Bank	Name: XL Systems, L.P.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): August 31, 2006	400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E. #900				
Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Houston				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 77060				
x Other Release of patent security agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?				
Additional numbers attached?	X Yes No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 10101634	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: Fulbright Tower 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Houston	8. Payment Information				
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (713) 651-5383	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (713) 651-5246	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375				
Email Address: jksimpson@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name Jan K. Simpson				
9. Signature: Sighature	September 18, 2006				
/Jan K. Simpson - 33,283 Name of Pelson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

25697445.1

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0511 Fulbright (HO) 9/27/2006 3:10 PM PAGE 5/016 Fax Server

EXHIBIT A

Polossikle Comment	ing Selver	TO SEPPLIFACE	OF STREET	This was rapid
Releasable Connector	6/28/90	07/546,020	5026200	6/25/91
Driveable Threaded Tubular Connection	3/23/87	029687	4822081	4/18/89

PATENT

RightFax

Received 09/27/2006 08:45AM in 02:24 on line [1] for JS09942 * pg 3/9 9/27/06 9:52 PAGE 003/009 Fax Server

09/18/2006 700287407

OMB No. 1957-1957 (490, 459/2008) RECORDATION FO	United States Palant and Texturers Office
PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(en) below.
Name of conveying party(los):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Wells Fargo Bank	Names XL Systems, L.P.
	Marriel Address:
Additional name (a) of conveying projects attached? You X No	Street Address:
3. Venture of conveyance/Execution Date(e):	7
Execution Date(s): August 31, 2006	460 M. Sara Houston Plany. E.
Assignment Marger Change of Name	· ****
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	CSu. Hauston
Government Interest Assignment	City: Houston
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Texas
	Country: U.S. Zip: 77060 Additional name(s) & address(as) Ivan
x Other Release of patent security agreement	Additional name(s) & address(as) Yes X No
A. Pateni Application No.(a)	Third document is being filed together with a new application. B. Paterti No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(a) (See Attached Scientists A) 7 XYes No.
Additional numbers attacted	B. Patenti No.(s) (Ree Attached Schedule A)
Additional numbers attached Name and address to whose correspondence opnounting document should be mailed: Name: Jan K, Strapson	B. Patent No.(a) [See Attached Scinedale A] 7
Additional numbers attached Mame and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be melled: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(a) [See Attached Scinetists A] 7
Additional numbers attached Name and address to whose correspondence concerning document should be realled: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRISH L.E.P. Internal Address: Any. Dist.: 10101834	B. Patent No.(a) [See Attached Scinetials A] 7
Additional numbers attached Name and address to whose correspondence concerning document should be realled: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRISH L.E.P. Internal Address: Any. Dist.: 10101834	B. Patent No.(a) [See Attached Scinetists A] 7
Additional numbers attached Mame and address to whose commendance centraling document should be mailed: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRISH L.E.P. Internal Address: Any. Dist.: 10101834 Speet Address: Fullaright Tower	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scientists A] 7
Additional numbers attached Mame and address to whose commendance centraling document should be mailed: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRISH L.E.P. Internal Address: Any. Dist.: 10101834 Speet Address: Fullaright Tower	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scinetiale A] 7
Additional numbers attached Manne and address to whose convergendance centraring document should be mailed: Name: Jan K. Strasson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.L.P. Internal Address: Any, Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fulbright Tower 1801 MoKinney, Suike 5100	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scientists A] 7
Additional numbers elizabled Manne and address to whose connegandance centrating document should be mailed: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.E.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fullaright Tower 1801 Mokinney, Suike 5100 CRy: Houston	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scientists A] 7
Additional numbers attached Manne and address to whose convergendance centraring document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Strapson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.E.P. Internal Address: Adv. Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fullaright Towar 1801 MoKinnsy, Suite 5100 CRy: Houston Steio: TX zp: 77010-3095	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scientists A] 7
Additional numbers elizabled Mame and address to whose connegandance cencersing document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Simpson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.E.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fullaright Tower 1801 Mokinnsy, Suike 5100 CRy: Houston Steie: TX zip: 77010-3095 Phose Number: (713) 551-6363	B. Patient No.(a) See Attached Scientists A X Yes
Additional numbers attached Mame and address to whose consequendance concerning document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Strapson	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scinetists A] 7
Additional numbers eliteched Mame and address to whose consequendance concerning document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Strapson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.E.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fulloright Tower 1801 Mokinnsy, Suite 5100 CRy: Houston State: TX Zp:: 77010-3095 Phose Number: (713) 551-6363	B. Patient No.(a) See Attached Scientists A X Yes
Additional numbers attached Marrie and address to whose consequentimes conserving document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Strapson FULBRIGHT & JAWCRSKI L.E.P. Internal Address: Atty. Dist.: 10101834 Street Address: Fullsright Tower 1801 MolKinnsy, Suike 5100 CRy: Houston State: TX zp:: 77010-3095 Phose Number: (713) 651-6369 Fax Number: (713) 651-6366 Credi Address: [Ksimpson@fulbright.com]	B. Patient No.(a) [See Attached Scientise A] 7
Additional numbers attached Marma and address to whose connegandance censoraing document should be malled: Name: Jan K. Strapson	B. Patient No.(a) See Attached Scientists A X Yes

25097445.1

PAGE 3/9 * RCVD AT 9/27/2006 8:45:52 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/1 * DNIS:0 * CSID:RightFax * DURATION (INVI-es);02-24

PATENT

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0513

CH \$80.00 062375 5025200

Fulbright (HO) 9/27/2006 3:10 PM PAGE 10/016 Fax Server

1

RightFax Received 09/27/2006 08:45AM in 02:24 on line [1] for JS09942 * Pg 4/9
PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

EXHIBIT A

Releasable Connector	6/28/90	07/546,020	5026200	6/25/91
Driveable Threaded Tubular Connection	3/23/87	029687	4822081	4/18/89

PAGE 4/9 * RCVD AT 9/27/2006 8:45:52 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/1 * DNIS:0 * CSID:RightFex * DURATION (mm-6s):02-24

PATENT

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This Release of Patent Security Agreement Supplement dated as of August 31, 2006 ("Release"), is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of XL Systems, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party, and Grantor, previously entered into a Patent Security Agreement Supplement ("Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of May 12, 2005. Secured Party purportedly owns a security interest in Grantor's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those U.S. Patents and Patent Applications of the Grantor associated with such Patent Security Agreement that are listed in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Release, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Secured Party hereby releases all liens, security interests, assignments, and other interests of Secured Party in all of Grantor's Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the security interest in Grantor's Patent Collateral as defined in the "Patent Security Agreement Supplement" dated May 12, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2005 at Reel 016097, Frame 0389 and further including those U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto.

#1980530.3

REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0515

PATENT

Fulbright (HO)

9/27/2006 3:10 PM PAGE

E 7/016

Fax Server

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

William S. Rogers

Vice President and Senior Relationship

Manager

Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Agreement Supplement XL Systems, L.P.

PATENT

RightFax

Received 09/27/2006 08:45AM in 02:24 on line [1] for JS09942 * Pg 5/9 9/27/06 9:52 PAGE 005/009 Fax Server

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This Rolease of Patent Scourity Agreement Supplement dated as of August 31, 2006 ("Release"), is made by Wells Pargo Bank, National Association, a national banking corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") in favor of KL Systems, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Secured Party, and Granter, previously entered into a Patent Security Agreement Supplement ("Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of May 12, 2005. Secured Party purportedly owns a security interest in Granter's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including those U.S. Patents and Patent Applications of the Granter associated with such Patent Security Agreement that are listed in the attacked Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Referen, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Secured Party hereby releases all liers, security interests, assignments, and other interests of Secured Party in all of Grantor's Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the security interest in Grantor's Parent Collateral as defined in the "Patent Security Agreement Supplement" dated May 12, 2005 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2005 at Reel 915097, Frame 9389 and further including those U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Schibit A. which is attached hereto.

s n:	C05000				•
e fina same transport at at		 recent deduction .	Partie of the samples of	 .	 e e de g
		 			 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PAGE 5/9 * RCVD AT 9/27/2006 8:45:52 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/1 * DNIS:0 * CSID:RightFax * DURATION (mm-4s):92-24

PATENT

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 9/27/2006 8:45:52 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:HOFAX01/1 * DNIS:0 * CSID:RightFax * DURATION (mm-88):02-24

PATENT